502944904 08/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2991502

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|---|--|--------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE OF NAME | |
| CONVEYING PART | Υ DATA | | |
| | | Name Ex | ecution Date |
| HYDRA MEDIA TEC | HNOLOGY, | INC. 01/3 | 30/2014 |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | |
| Name: | SYNCA | SYNCANO, INC. | |
| Street Address: | 60 MAC | MADISON AVE., 3RD FLOOR | |
| City: | NEW Y | IEW YORK | |
| State/Country: | NEW Y | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10010 | | |
| Patent Number: | | 3695033 | |
| | | | |
| using a fax number | E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided | the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. uspto@pmiplaw.com | vill be sent |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> | E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided | | vill be sent |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: | E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> uspto@pmiplaw.com MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT 90 NORTH COAST HWY 101 | vill be sent |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | E DATA ill be sent to c, if provided ne: | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> uspto@pmiplaw.com MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT 90 NORTH COAST HWY 101 SUITE 315 | vill be sent |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: | E DATA ill be sent to c, if provided ne: | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> uspto@pmiplaw.com MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT 90 NORTH COAST HWY 101 | vill be sent |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> uspto@pmiplaw.com MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT 90 NORTH COAST HWY 101 SUITE 315 | vill be sent |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> uspto@pmiplaw.com MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT 90 NORTH COAST HWY 101 SUITE 315 ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024 | vill be sent |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> uspto@pmiplaw.com MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT 90 NORTH COAST HWY 101 SUITE 315 ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024 7029.110 PCT US | vill be sent |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided ne: | <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> Uspto@pmiplaw.com MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT 90 NORTH COAST HWY 101 SUITE 315 ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024 7029.110 PCT US MATTHEW A. PEQUIGNOT | vill be sent |



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "SYNCANO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 2:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5171931 8100

140112517 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1100349

DATE: 01-30-14

PATENT REEL: 033588 FRAME: 0505

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:47 PM 01/30/2014 FILED 02:47 PM 01/30/2014 SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SRV 140112517 - 5171931 FILE OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Hydra Media Technology, Inc. (hereinafter called the "<u>Corporation</u>"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

Pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the directors of the Corporation unanimously adopted resolutions setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and written notice of such consent has been given to all stockholders who have not consented in writing to said amendment. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

<u>RESOLVED</u>: That Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article FIRST is inserted in lieu thereof:

"First: The name of the Corporation is: Syncano, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Second Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 30th day of January 2014.

HYDRA MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: /s/ Nikolai Fasting Nikolai Fasting, President